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STATEMENT AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 OF THE United Transportation Union Insurance Association

SCHEDULE D - PART 3
Show All Long-Term Bonds and Stock Acquired During the Current Quarter

1

CUSIP 
Identification

2

Description

3

Foreign

4

Date
Acquired

5

Name of Vendor

6

Number of
Shares of

Stock

7

Actual Cost

8

Par Value

9

Paid for Accrued 
Interest and
Dividends

10
NAIC

Designation,
NAIC

Designation
Modifier

and
SVO

Admini-
strative 
Symbol

010869-JL-0 ALAMEDA CORRIDOR TRANSN AUTH CALIF REV 07/01/2022 J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES LLC  380,000 380,000 0 1.E FE 

678908-4E-1 OKLAHOMA DEV FIN AUTH REV 08/19/2022 J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES LLC  440,000 440,000 0 1.A FE 

0909999999. Subtotal - Bonds - U.S. Special Revenues 820,000 820,000 0 XXX
04505A-AA-7 ASHTEAD CAPITAL INC 08/05/2022 STIFEL, NICOLAUS & CO., INC.  199,060 200,000 0 2.C FE 

45823T-AL-0 INTACT FINANCIAL CORP C 09/15/2022 J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES LLC  230,000 230,000 0 1.G FE 

581760-AS-4 MCLAREN HEALTH CARE CORP 08/30/2022 J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES LLC  209,257 220,000 2,937 1.E FE 

693342-AJ-6 PCG 2022-B A4 - ABS 07/13/2022 CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC.  389,995 390,000 0 1.A FE 

88240T-AC-5 ERCOTT 2022 A3 06/08/2022 CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC.  295 0 (295) 1.A FE 

1109999999. Subtotal - Bonds - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated) 1,028,606 1,040,000 2,642 XXX

2509999997. Total - Bonds - Part 3 1,848,606 1,860,000 2,642 XXX

2509999998. Total - Bonds - Part 5 XXX XXX XXX XXX

2509999999. Total - Bonds 1,848,606 1,860,000 2,642 XXX

4509999997. Total - Preferred Stocks - Part 3 0 XXX 0 XXX

4509999998. Total - Preferred Stocks - Part 5 XXX XXX XXX XXX

4509999999. Total - Preferred Stocks 0 XXX 0 XXX
233203-37-1 DFA INTL CORE EQTY I 06/30/2022 U.S. Bank 1,109.465 14,567  0 . 

922040-10-0 VANGUARD INSTL INDX INST 09/23/2022 U.S. Bank 110.887 35,270  0 . 

922908-64-5 VANGUARD MD-CP I ADM 09/23/2022 U.S. Bank 10.433 2,528  0 . 

5329999999. Subtotal - Common Stocks - Mutual Funds - Designations Not Assigned by the SVO 52,365 XXX 0 XXX

5989999997. Total - Common Stocks - Part 3 52,365 XXX 0 XXX

5989999998. Total - Common Stocks - Part 5 XXX XXX XXX XXX

5989999999. Total - Common Stocks 52,365 XXX 0 XXX

5999999999. Total - Preferred and Common Stocks 52,365 XXX 0 XXX

6009999999 - Totals 1,900,971 XXX 2,642 XXX
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STATEMENT AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 OF THE United Transportation Union Insurance Association

SCHEDULE D - PART 4
Show All Long-Term Bonds and Stock Sold, Redeemed or Otherwise Disposed of During the Current Quarter

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Change In Book/Adjusted Carrying Value 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
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36202D-YY-1 G2 003427 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  1,907 1,907 1,869 1,874 0 32 0 32 0 1,907 0 0 0 57 08/20/2033 1.A 

36225B-4C-9 GN 781719 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  2,900 2,900 3,049 2,966 0 (66) 0 (66) 0 2,900 0 0 0 118 02/15/2034 1.A 

36290S-5M-9 G2 616552 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  13,755 13,755 14,735 14,146 0 (391) 0 (391) 0 13,755 0 0 0 597 08/20/2034 1.A 

0109999999. Subtotal - Bonds - U.S. Governments 18,562 18,562 19,653 18,987 0 (425) 0 (425) 0 18,562 0 0 0 772 XXX XXX
3128M4-JF-1 FH G02662 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  2,682 2,682 2,856 2,788 0 (106) 0 (106) 0 2,682 0 0 0 132 07/01/2034 1.A 

3128M7-LX-2 FH G05442 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  2,303 2,303 2,593 2,432 0 (129) 0 (129) 0 2,303 0 0 0 131 07/01/2032 1.A 

3128M7-VT-0 FH G05726 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  348 348 370 376 0 (28) 0 (28) 0 348 0 0 0 12 08/01/2039 1.A 

3128M8-3G-7 FH G06799 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  7,493 7,493 7,671 7,667 0 (173) 0 (173) 0 7,493 0 0 0 180 11/01/2041 1.A 

3128P7-X9-9 FH C91604 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  22,473 22,473 23,188 22,862 0 (389) 0 (389) 0 22,473 0 0 0 364 01/01/2033 1.A 

31292H-NC-4 FH C01287 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  903 903 916 913 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 903 0 0 0 38 01/01/2032 1.A 

31292S-AQ-3 FH C09015 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  10,833 10,833 11,302 11,194 0 (361) 0 (361) 0 10,833 0 0 0 215 10/01/2042 1.A 

31292S-AU-4 FH C09019 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  11,158 11,158 11,703 11,587 0 (429) 0 (429) 0 11,158 0 0 0 223 12/01/2042 1.A 

312935-H8-5 FH A88355 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  1,571 1,571 1,588 1,587 0 (16) 0 (16) 0 1,571 0 0 0 44 09/01/2039 1.A 

312946-N9-3 FH A97616 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  4,805 4,805 5,241 5,233 0 (428) 0 (428) 0 4,805 0 0 0 144 03/01/2041 1.A 

3132HM-K2-6 FH Q11213 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  13,080 13,080 13,681 13,544 0 (464) 0 (464) 0 13,080 0 0 0 252 09/01/2042 1.A 

3136AE-GQ-4 FNA 2013-M7 A2 - CMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  247,868 247,868 228,600 245,687 0 2,181 0 2,181 0 247,868 0 0 0 3,934 12/25/2022 1.A 

3136AR-TE-8 FNA 2016-M03 A2 - CMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  41,253 41,253 42,419 41,992 0 (739) 0 (739) 0 41,253 0 0 0 851 02/25/2026 1.A 

31371K-7E-5 FN 254793 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  2,175 2,175 2,181 2,182 0 (6) 0 (6) 0 2,175 0 0 0 74 07/01/2033 1.A 

31371K-Y7-0 FN 254634 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  614 614 617 612 0 2 0 2 0 614 0 0 0 22 02/01/2023 1.A 

3137B4-HD-1 FHR 4247 AK - CMO/RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  14,959 14,959 16,436 15,401 0 (442) 0 (442) 0 14,959 0 0 0 444 12/15/2042 1.A 

31381D-2J-3 FN 458077 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  2,000 2,000 2,170 2,050 0 (49) 0 (49) 0 2,000 0 0 0 92 08/01/2027 1.A 

31385J-DJ-4 FN 545605 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  1,606 1,606 1,762 1,671 0 (65) 0 (65) 0 1,606 0 0 0 73 05/01/2032 1.A 

3138EB-PJ-8 FN AK6724 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  3,487 3,487 3,563 3,550 0 (63) 0 (63) 0 3,487 0 0 0 68 03/01/2042 1.A 

3138LL-MU-6 FN AN7570 - CMBS/RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  4,775 4,775 4,957 4,950 0 (176) 0 (176) 0 4,775 0 0 0 102 02/01/2033 1.A 

3138LL-XS-9 FN AN7888 - CMBS/RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  2,868 2,868 2,826 2,829 0 39 0 39 0 2,868 0 0 0 64 12/01/2034 1.A 

31396Y-S2-9 FNR 2008-26 ZK - CMO/RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  12,531 12,531 8,736 12,741 0 (210) 0 (210) 0 12,531 0 0 0 417 04/25/2038 1.A 

31397N-WX-9 FNR 2009-30 Z - CMO/RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  54,028 54,028 41,502 57,070 0 (3,041) 0 (3,041) 0 54,028 0 0 0 2,220 05/25/2039 1.A 

31402C-U6-7 FN 725205 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  1,540 1,540 1,540 1,539 0 1 0 1 0 1,540 0 0 0 51 03/01/2034 1.A 

31403D-T8-2 FN 745875 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  1,145 1,145 1,229 1,331 0 (186) 0 (186) 0 1,145 0 0 0 49 09/01/2036 1.A 

31403U-PF-2 FN 758322 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  526 526 549 547 0 (21) 0 (21) 0 526 0 0 0 19 12/01/2033 1.A 

31404V-TS-7 FN 780061 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  772 772 772 771 0 1 0 1 0 772 0 0 0 26 05/01/2034 1.A 

31408G-Y2-7 FN 851329 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  179 179 177 177 0 2 0 2 0 179 0 0 0 7 02/01/2036 1.A 

3140FX-KX-9 FN BF0309 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  40,960 40,960 42,905 42,850 0 (1,890) 0 (1,890) 0 40,960 0 0 0 923 06/01/2042 1.A 

31416C-FS-0 FN 995777 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  7,469 7,469 8,122 7,875 0 (406) 0 (406) 0 7,469 0 0 0 349 04/01/2033 1.A 

31417E-SS-1 FN AB7728 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  11,255 11,255 11,153 11,181 0 74 0 74 0 11,255 0 0 0 188 01/01/2043 1.A 

31417F-ML-9 FN AB8462 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  9,477 9,477 8,844 9,101 0 376 0 376 0 9,477 0 0 0 127 01/01/2043 1.A 

31417H-CR-3 FN AB9979 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  4,127 4,127 4,321 4,299 0 (172) 0 (172) 0 4,127 0 0 0 110 07/01/2043 1.A 

31419A-KZ-9 FN AE0311 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  5,433 5,433 5,438 5,435 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 5,433 0 0 0 124 08/01/2040 1.A 

0909999999. Subtotal - Bonds - U.S. Special Revenues 548,696 548,696 521,928 556,024 0 (7,328) 0 (7,328) 0 548,696 0 0 0 12,069 XXX XXX

06051G-EU-9 BANK OF AMERICA CORP 07/19/2022 

MARKETAXESS CORPORATION 

 470,291 470,000 474,545 470,551 0 (294) 0 (294) 0 470,257 0 34 34 15,898 01/11/2023 1.G FE 

14040H-BF-1 CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP 08/17/2022 BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC.  284,430 285,000 299,649 292,795 0 (2,073) 0 (2,073) 0 290,722 0 (6,292) (6,292) 8,728 04/24/2024 2.A FE 

25466A-AK-7 DISCOVER BANK 07/19/2022 

JANE STREET EXECUTION 

SERVICES LLC  299,427 300,000 301,632 300,496 0 (247) 0 (247) 0 300,249 0 (822) (822) 9,603 02/06/2023 2.B FE 

26138E-AW-9 KEURIG DR PEPPER INC 08/17/2022 

JANE STREET EXECUTION 

SERVICES LLC  292,699 295,000 299,761 297,164 0 (684) 0 (684) 0 296,480 0 (3,781) (3,781) 6,233 12/15/2023 2.B FE 

26441C-AN-5 DUKE ENERGY CORP 08/17/2022 

JANE STREET EXECUTION 

SERVICES LLC  289,475 290,000 298,491 294,068 0 (1,088) 0 (1,088) 0 292,980 0 (3,505) (3,505) 9,153 04/15/2024 2.B FE 

294751-AV-4 EQABS 2002-3 M1 - RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  791 791 781 791 0 0 0 0 0 791 0 0 0 29 11/25/2032 6. FE 

50540R-AV-4 LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDIN 08/17/2022 Millennium Advisors  288,897 300,000 299,307 299,593 0 86 0 86 0 299,678 0 (10,781) (10,781) 4,926 12/01/2024 2.B FE 

58013M-FE-9 MCDONALD'S CORP 07/19/2022 GOLDMAN SACHS & CO.  300,138 300,000 300,193 300,062 0 (27) 0 (27) 0 300,035 0 103 103 8,068 04/01/2023 2.A FE 

90783W-AA-1 UNP 2006-1 1 - ABS 07/02/2022 Paydown  68 68 68 66 0 2 0 2 0 68 0 0 0 4 07/02/2030 1.D FE 

92857W-BH-2 VODAFONE GROUP PLC C 08/17/2022 Millennium Advisors  301,401 300,000 297,459 299,022 0 294 0 294 0 299,316 0 2,085 2,085 12,250 01/16/2024 2.B FE 
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STATEMENT AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 OF THE United Transportation Union Insurance Association

SCHEDULE D - PART 4
Show All Long-Term Bonds and Stock Sold, Redeemed or Otherwise Disposed of During the Current Quarter
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928668-BE-1 VOLKSWAGEN GROUP OF AMERICA FINANCE LLC 09/20/2022 

SMBC NIKKO SECURITIES 

AMERICA, INC.  288,102 300,000 299,685 299,797 0 42 0 42 0 299,839 0 (11,737) (11,737) 8,626 05/13/2025 2.A FE 

929227-ZC-3 WAMU 2002-AR18 A - CMO/RMBS 09/01/2022 Paydown  191 191 190 191 0 0 0 0 0 191 0 0 0 4 01/25/2033 3.B FE 

1109999999. Subtotal - Bonds - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated) 2,815,911 2,841,050 2,871,761 2,854,596 0 (3,989) 0 (3,989) 0 2,850,607 0 (34,696) (34,696) 83,521 XXX XXX

2509999997. Total - Bonds - Part 4 3,383,168 3,408,308 3,413,342 3,429,607 0 (11,742) 0 (11,742) 0 3,417,864 0 (34,696) (34,696) 96,363 XXX XXX

2509999998. Total - Bonds - Part 5 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

2509999999. Total - Bonds 3,383,168 3,408,308 3,413,342 3,429,607 0 (11,742) 0 (11,742) 0 3,417,864 0 (34,696) (34,696) 96,363 XXX XXX

4509999997. Total - Preferred Stocks - Part 4 0 XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

4509999998. Total - Preferred Stocks - Part 5 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

4509999999. Total - Preferred Stocks 0 XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

5989999997. Total - Common Stocks - Part 4 0 XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

5989999998. Total - Common Stocks - Part 5 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

5989999999. Total - Common Stocks 0 XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

5999999999. Total - Preferred and Common Stocks 0 XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX XXX

6009999999 - Totals 3,383,168 XXX 3,413,342 3,429,607 0 (11,742) 0 (11,742) 0 3,417,864 0 (34,696) (34,696) 96,363 XXX XXX
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